

NDPS Case No. 89 of 2023.(CIS NO-89/2023)
CNR Number :WBDD01-002974-2023(JO Code : WB00779)
Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

Hili P.S. case no. 229/2023 dated 19.11.2023

25/20-06-2024 Today is fixed for appearance(2) & report in final form.

Accused Tapas Paul & Mahadeb Sarkar, on court bail, are present by filing hazira.

Prosecution files hazira. No report is received from the I.O.

Received report from SI Sarat Ch. Das regarding return of seized OPPO mobile of accused Mahadeb Sarkar wherein he has no objection if the said mobile OPPO F21S Pro be returned to the owner with a condition to submit the same when the phone is called for by this court. Perused the report.

Heard both sides. Considered and accused/owner Mahadeb Sarkar is directed to furnish P.R. Bond of Rs. 20,000/- to get back the mobile with a condition that he shall not change the nature, character of the phone and submit it when the same is required.

Fix **18-11-2024** for appearance(2) & report in final form.

D/ C by me

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-
ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Subsequently, P.R. Bond of RS.20,000/- is furnish by the accused/owner Mahadev Sarkar to get back his OPPO mobile F2 1S which is found proper and accordingly, accepted.

Return the seized mobile to the Accused/Owner on proper receipt and identification.
To date.