

NDPS Case No.89/2023.(CIS NO-89/2023),CNR Number :WBDD01-002974-2023.
Present : Mr. M. K. Prasad, (JO Code : WB00779).

31/21-07-2025

The case is fixed for Production(1) and report in final form.

Accused Rashu Sarkar Produced from JC through VC and further remanded to JC till the next date.

Ld. P. P.-in-charge files hazira. Final report is received from Hili PS.

NER of W/A is received against the accused Sakoyat Mondal @ Saukat Pramanik from Hili PS with a prayer for further time to execute the W/A which is considered & rejected.

Issue W/P&A against the accused Sakoyat Mondal @ Saukat Pramanik.

Fix 30-08-2025 for appearance (2), production(1) and E/R of W/P&A (Soukat).

D/C by me

ADJ, 3rd Court, NDPS Act.
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

ADJ, 3rd Court, NDPS Act.
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.