

NDPS Case No.89/2023.(CIS NO-89/2023),CNR Number :WBDD01-002974-2023.  
Present : Mr. M. K. Prasad, (JO Code : WB00779).

33/30-08-2025

The case is fixed for appearance (2), production(1) and E/R of W/P&A (Soukat).

Out of 04 accused persons, 03 accused on Court Bail, Mahadeb Sarkar & Rashu Sarkar are present by filing hazira. Accused Tapash pal is absent by petition and the same is allowed.

Ld. P. P.-in-charge files hazira. Final report is received from Hili PS.

E/R of W/P&A is received against the accused Sakoyat Mondal @ Saukat Pramanik from Hili PS with proclamation & attachment after seizure having "NIL" seizure list. It appears that there is no chance of immediate execution of W/P/&A against accused Sakoyat Mondal @ Saukat Pramanik as such the case against accused **Sakoyat Mondal @ Saukat Pramanik be filed for the present.**

Fix 02-12-2025 for appearance (3) and supply of copy.

D/C by me

ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, NDPS Act.  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinaipur.

ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, NDPS Act.  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinaipur.